Report of Fundraising
Activities

SHERIFF'S ATHLETIC FEDERATION
* K fo K *

Sheriff’'s Athletic Federation
Mud Run 2024



The Sheriff's Mud Run was held at the Glen Helen Speedway on June 15, 2024, and was
hosted by the Sheriff’'s Athletic Federation (SAF). The SAF provides a wholesome family
and community event that promotes lifetime fitness and teamwork and encourages the
participation of local youth in Sheriff's Explorer Posts and High School Reserve Officers’
Training Corps (ROTC) programs.

The following is an overview of the Sheriff's Athletic Federation (SAF) Committee
donations made to a variety of charities. This report includes an estimate of the time spent
by County employees in support of the 2024 Mud Run (May 2024 to June 2024). Over 60
volunteers from the community, including County employee volunteers, also dedicated
their time to this worthy cause.

For the 2024 event, our beneficiary was the Cannonball Memorial.

Sheriff’s Athletic Federation Mud Run 2024 — Beneficiaries

Name Amount
Cannonball Memorial Run $5,000
Total $5,000

Sheriff’s Athletic Federation Mud Run 2024 — Sponsors

Name Amount
San Manuel Band of Mission Indians $10,000
Stater Bros $ 5,000

Total $15,000

Page 2 of 3



Sheriff’s Athletic Federation Mud Run 2024 — Staff Hours

Employee

Bruce Southworth
Jerred Besheer
Narcie Sousa

Mark Reynoso
Marcus Young
Esmeralda Demara
Brandon Steffler
Scott Abernathy
Mark Mascetti

Alec Ramirez

County / Department Assets Used in

County Equipment

Kawasaki Mule ATV
Yamaha Rhino 4X4 ATV
Kawaski Mule ATV
Kawaski Mule ATV
Kawaski Mule ATV
Generator

Rank

Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Detective
Detective
Deputy

Detective
Sergeant
Deputy

Deputy

2024

Hours

30
12
20
20
10
12
30
10
30
20

194

Cost

$2,287.50
$ 915.00
$1,525.00
$1,286.60
$ 643.30
$ 699.48
$1,929.90
$ 762.50
$1,464.60
$1,165.80

$12,679.68

Asset Number

#69099
#69211
#69094
#69305-01
#69306-01

#91096-54 / #34201-54
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