# Report of Fundraising Activities



Sheriff's Athletic Federation Mud Run 2024 The Sheriff's Mud Run was held at the Glen Helen Speedway on June 15, 2024, and was hosted by the Sheriff's Athletic Federation (SAF). The SAF provides a wholesome family and community event that promotes lifetime fitness and teamwork and encourages the participation of local youth in Sheriff's Explorer Posts and High School Reserve Officers' Training Corps (ROTC) programs.

The following is an overview of the Sheriff's Athletic Federation (SAF) Committee donations made to a variety of charities. This report includes an estimate of the time spent by County employees in support of the 2024 Mud Run (May 2024 to June 2024). Over 60 volunteers from the community, including County employee volunteers, also dedicated their time to this worthy cause.

For the 2024 event, our beneficiary was the Cannonball Memorial.

#### Sheriff's Athletic Federation Mud Run 2024 – Beneficiaries

Total	\$5,000
Cannonball Memorial Run	\$5,000
Name	<u>Amount</u>

#### Sheriff's Athletic Federation Mud Run 2024 - Sponsors

<u>Name</u>	<u>Amount</u>
San Manuel Band of Mission Indians	\$10,000
Stater Bros	\$ 5,000
Total	<u>\$15,000</u>

### **Sheriff's Athletic Federation Mud Run 2024 – Staff Hours**

<u>Employee</u>	Rank		<u>Hours</u>	Cost
Bruce Southworth	Sergeant		30	\$2,287.50
Jerred Besheer	Sergeant		12	\$ 915.00
Narcie Sousa	Sergeant		20	\$1,525.00
Mark Reynoso	Detective		20	\$1,286.60
Marcus Young	Detective		10	\$ 643.30
Esmeralda Demara	Deputy		12	\$ 699.48
Brandon Steffler	Detective		30	\$1,929.90
Scott Abernathy	Sergeant		10	\$ 762.50
Mark Mascetti	Deputy		30	\$1,464.60
Alec Ramirez	Deputy		20	\$1,165.80
	-	Total	194	\$12,679.68

## County / Department Assets Used in 2024

County Equipment	Asset Number
Kawasaki Mule ATV	#69099
Yamaha Rhino 4X4 ATV	#69211
Kawaski Mule ATV	#69094
Kawaski Mule ATV	#69305-01
Kawaski Mule ATV	#69306-01
Generator	#91096-54 / #34201-54